Hearing Checklist

Event:

Race #

Hearing #

NOTE: “N/A” means Not Applicable; “N/C” means Not Completed or Not Considered by the protest Committee.

1

11
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

19

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

BEFORE THE HEARING (parties not
present)
O“Save As” this template
Is this hearing scheduled and posted (63.2)?
OYes OONo OON/C ORedress Invite Posted
Appendix Applies?
Os OcObp Oe OF ON OT Ou Ov
Do Jury Member(s) have a Conflict of Interest
(63.4 & M2.3)?
CONo ORecused CODeclared

Describe:|

Contents (61.2)

a) Protestor/Protestee properly identified?

OYes ONo CIN/A ON/C

b) Incident Identified?

OyYes ONo CIN/A OON/C

c¢) Where and When

OYes ONo CIN/A OON/C

d) Any rule protestor believes was broken

OYes OONo ON/A ON/C

e) Name of protestors representative

OvYes ONo ON/A ON/C
Delivered within time limit (61.3 or 62.2)?
Oves ONo
Parties Available (63.3)?
OYes OONo OPostponed:

Jury Witness (63.1(a) & 63.6(b))?
OYes Oldentified ONo CON/C
Video or Photo Evidence Available?
CJury OCompetitor dUnknown COONo O
N/A
HEARING PRELIMINARIES (parties
present)
Give any observers Instructions
Overbal OHandouts CIN/A
Understand English/Need Interpreter?
ODbone CIN/A ON/C
Is this the correct hearing and participants?
Oyes OON/A OON/C
State policy on recordings, phones set to
airplane mode. C0Done CON/A OIN/C
Record Party Names
Obone OON/A OON/C
Party(s) Present?
OYes CONo OProceed under 63.3(b)
Boat’s rep(s) on board for Part 2, 3, or 4
(63.3(a))?
OvYes ONo CON/A ON/C

2.8

2.9

2.10

211

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

Introduce Jury?

ODone ON/C

Any Declared Interests by Committee?
CINone OYes ODescribe:

| I
Objections on grounds of interest (63.4)

Ovyes OONo OParties Consent CRecused
ORuled insignificant

Describe: | |
Parties have a copy of Hearing Request Form
& have had time to prepare?

Ovyes ON/C OExtend: | |
Do parties understand hearing procedures?
OYes OExplained

Were any penalties taken?

Oves ONo ON/C | |
Request to Withdraw (63.1)?

ONo OvYes OApproved CIDenied

Will parties be calling any witnesses?

Oyes ONo

3  VALIDITY

3.1
a)

b)

3.2

3.3

34

3.5

3.6

Contents (61.2)
Protestor/Protestee properly identified?
OvYes ONo ON/A ON/C OcCorrected
before hearing
Incident Identified?
OYes OONo OON/A ON/C
Where and When
OYes ONo OON/A ON/C OCorrected
before/during
Any rule protestor believes was broken
OYes ONo ON/A ON/C OCorrected
before/during
Name of protestors representative
OYes ONo ON/A ON/C OCorrected
before/during
Protest or hearing time limit (61.3 or 62.2)
OYes ONo OExtended: | |
Hail (61.1)?
OvYes OONo OException CIN/A
| |
No Hail, properly informed (61.1)
Oyes CONo COIN/A
| |
Red Flag Displayed (61.1)?
Oin time OThru finish CONo CIException
For Part 2, protestor involved or saw incident
(60.1(a))?
OYes ONo OON/A OON/C




3.7

3.8

4
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Form Prepared By: |

Other? | |
OYes ONo ONot Required OON/A CIN/C
Hearing Valid?
OYes, continue ONo, closed
Evidence
Party Evidence (M3.2)
a) [Gain agreement on wind, sea state &
current
b) [Protestor/requestor gives evidence
c) DOProtestee/respondent gives evidence
d) [DOProtestee/respondent questions
protestor/requestor
e) [OProtestor/respondent questions
protestee/respondent
Protestor/Requestor Witness (M3.2) CIN/A
a) [Jury gets protestor/requestor witness
OON/A
b) [Jury sets stage and asks, “Tell us what
you saw.” CIN/A
c) DOProtestee/respondent questions witness
CONA
d) DOProtestor/requestor questions witness [J
NA
e) [ury questions witness CIN/A
f)  OThank and dismiss witness CIN/A
Protestee/Respondent Witness CIN/A
g) [Olury gets protestee/respondent witness
OON/A
h) [Jury sets stage and asks, “Tell us what
you saw.” CIN/A
i)  OProtestor/Requestor questions witness
ON/A
j) OProtestee/Respondent questions witness
COON/A
k) [Jury questions witness CIN/A
I) OThank and dismiss witness CIN/A
Jury Evidence CIN/A
a) [ury gives any evidence CIN/A
b) [Protestee/respondent questions jury O
N/A
c) DOProtestor/requestor questions jury OJ
N/A
d) [OJury questions jury member CIN/A
Jury Questions
a) [Jury questions protestor
b) [lury questions protestee

4.6

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7

5.8
5.9

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6

6.7

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

Summaries
a) [Oinvite protestor/requestor to give a
summary
b) Oinvite protestee/respondent to give a
summary

c) [ODismiss Parties

Deliberations
OFind facts (write them down in facts found)
ODecide what rules apply to whom
OUsing standard wording, conclude which
boat, if any, broke a rule
OUsing standard wording, conclude which
boat, if any, is exonerated (43.1)
OUsing standard wording, conclude which
boat, if any, took an appropriate penalty
ODecide any proper penalties or redress
given
OEnsure facts support conclusions
OEnsure conclusions support decision
Decide on creating, endorsing, or not
including a diagram.
OJury Diagram OParty Diagram CINone

Decision
OPromptly call parties back
Oinform parties of facts found
Oinform parties of conclusions
Oinform parties of decision
Oinform parties of any penalties imposed or
redress given
OJif appropriate, direct parties that the
information is to be confidential to the
parties
Ostate “This hearing is closed.”

After hearing
CINotify the scorer of any penalties imposed
or redress given
CEnsure scoring change(s) are correct once
changed
OIf the penalty was due to a class rule
violation, send facts, conclusions, and
decision to the relevant class rule authorities
OIf a party requests the results in writing no
later than seven days after being informed of
the decision, promptly provide the
information.
[OsSave this report to your computer and
attach it to the hearing decision form.

| Jury Role: |

Date: |




	Event: 
	Race Number: 
	Hearing Number: 
	CheckBox1: Off
	CheckBox2: Off
	CheckBox3: Off
	CheckBox4: Off
	CheckBox5: Off
	CheckBox6: Off
	CheckBox7: Off
	CheckBox8: Off
	CheckBox9: Off
	CheckBox10: Off
	CheckBox11: Off
	CheckBox12: Off
	CheckBox13: Off
	CheckBox14: Off
	CheckBox15: Off
	CheckBox16: Off
	CheckBox17: Off
	Conflict of Interest: 
	CheckBox18: Off
	CheckBox19: Off
	CheckBox20: Off
	CheckBox21: Off
	CheckBox22: Off
	CheckBox23: Off
	CheckBox24: Off
	CheckBox25: Off
	CheckBox26: Off
	CheckBox27: Off
	CheckBox28: Off
	CheckBox29: Off
	CheckBox30: Off
	CheckBox31: Off
	CheckBox32: Off
	CheckBox33: Off
	CheckBox34: Off
	CheckBox35: Off
	CheckBox36: Off
	CheckBox37: Off
	CheckBox38: Off
	CheckBox39: Off
	CheckBox40: Off
	CheckBox41: Off
	CheckBox42: Off
	Party Availability Notes: 
	CheckBox43: Off
	CheckBox44: Off
	CheckBox45: Off
	CheckBox46: Off
	CheckBox47: Off
	CheckBox48: Off
	CheckBox49: Off
	CheckBox50: Off
	CheckBox51: Off
	CheckBox52: Off
	CheckBox53: Off
	CheckBox54: Off
	CheckBox55: Off
	CheckBox56: Off
	CheckBox57: Off
	CheckBox58: Off
	CheckBox59: Off
	CheckBox60: Off
	CheckBox61: Off
	CheckBox62: Off
	CheckBox63: Off
	CheckBox64: Off
	CheckBox65: Off
	CheckBox66: Off
	CheckBox67: Off
	CheckBox68: Off
	CheckBox69: Off
	CheckBox70: Off
	CheckBox71: Off
	CheckBox72: Off
	CheckBox73: Off
	CheckBox74: Off
	CheckBox75: Off
	CheckBox76: Off
	CheckBox77: Off
	CheckBox78: Off
	CheckBox79: Off
	CheckBox80: Off
	CheckBox81: Off
	CheckBox82: Off
	CheckBox83: Off
	CheckBox84: Off
	CheckBox85: Off
	CheckBox86: Off
	CheckBox87: Off
	CheckBox88: Off
	CheckBox89: Off
	CheckBox90: Off
	CheckBox91: Off
	CheckBox92: Off
	CheckBox93: Off
	CheckBox94: Off
	CheckBox95: Off
	CheckBox96: Off
	CheckBox97: Off
	CheckBox98: Off
	CheckBox99: Off
	CheckBox100: Off
	CheckBox101: Off
	CheckBox102: Off
	CheckBox103: Off
	CheckBox104: Off
	CheckBox105: Off
	CheckBox106: Off
	CheckBox107: Off
	CheckBox108: Off
	CheckBox109: Off
	CheckBox110: Off
	CheckBox111: Off
	CheckBox112: Off
	CheckBox113: Off
	CheckBox114: Off
	CheckBox115: Off
	CheckBox116: Off
	CheckBox117: Off
	CheckBox118: Off
	CheckBox119: Off
	CheckBox120: Off
	CheckBox121: Off
	CheckBox122: Off
	CheckBox123: Off
	CheckBox124: Off
	CheckBox125: Off
	CheckBox126: Off
	CheckBox127: Off
	CheckBox128: Off
	CheckBox129: Off
	CheckBox130: Off
	CheckBox131: Off
	CheckBox132: Off
	CheckBox133: Off
	CheckBox134: Off
	CheckBox135: Off
	CheckBox136: Off
	CheckBox137: Off
	CheckBox138: Off
	CheckBox139: Off
	Coflict Declared: 
	Conflict Objections: 
	Time to Prepare: 
	Penalties Taken: 
	Time Limit Extended: 
	Hail Notes: 
	Alternately Informed: 
	Other Validity Requirements: 
	Form Created By: 
	Jury Role: 
	Date: 
	CheckBox140: Off
	CheckBox141: Off
	CheckBox142: Off
	CheckBox143: Off
	CheckBox144: Off
	CheckBox145: Off
	CheckBox146: Off
	CheckBox147: Off
	CheckBox148: Off
	CheckBox149: Off
	CheckBox150: Off
	CheckBox151: Off
	CheckBox152: Off
	CheckBox153: Off
	CheckBox154: Off
	CheckBox155: Off
	CheckBox156: Off
	CheckBox157: Off
	CheckBox158: Off
	CheckBox159: Off
	CheckBox160: Off
	CheckBox161: Off
	CheckBox162: Off
	CheckBox163: Off
	CheckBox164: Off
	CheckBox165: Off
	CheckBox166: Off
	CheckBox167: Off
	CheckBox168: Off
	CheckBox169: Off
	CheckBox170: Off
	CheckBox171: Off
	CheckBox172: Off
	CheckBox173: Off
	CheckBox174: Off
	CheckBox175: Off
	CheckBox176: Off
	CheckBox177: Off
	CheckBox178: Off
	CheckBox179: Off
	CheckBox180: Off
	CheckBox181: Off
	CheckBox182: Off
	CheckBox183: Off
	CheckBox184: Off
	CheckBox185: Off
	CheckBox186: Off
	CheckBox187: Off
	CheckBox188: Off
	CheckBox189: Off
	CheckBox190: Off
	CheckBox191: Off
	CheckBox192: Off
	CheckBox193: Off
	CheckBox194: Off
	CheckBox195: Off
	CheckBox196: Off
	CheckBox197: Off
	CheckBox198: Off
	CheckBox199: Off
	CheckBox200: Off
	CheckBox201: Off
	CheckBox202: Off
	CheckBox203: Off
	CheckBox204: Off
	CheckBox205: Off
	CheckBox206: Off
	CheckBox207: Off
	CheckBox208: Off
	CheckBox209: Off
	CheckBox210: Off
	CheckBox211: Off
	CheckBox212: Off
	CheckBox213: Off
	CheckBox214: Off


