Hearing Checklist Event: Race #								Hearing #	
NOT	E:	"N/A" means Not Applicable; "N/C" means Not Compl	eted	or	Not Consi	idered by t		_	ee.
1	В	EFORE THE HEARING (parties not	2.8		Introduce Jury?				
		resent)			□Done □	□N/C			
1.1	-	☐ "Save As" this template	2.9		Any Decla	ared Intere	ests by	Committee?	
1.2		Is this hearing scheduled and posted (63.2)?			□None □	⊒Yes □De	escribe	::	
		□Yes □No □N/C □Redress Invite Posted							
1.3		Appendix Applies?	2.10)	Objection	ns on groui	nds of	interest (63.4))
		□B □C □D □E □F □N □T □U □V			□Yes □I	No □Parti	es Cor	sent 🗆 Recus	ed
1.4		Do Jury Member(s) have a Conflict of Interest			□Ruled i	nsignificar	nt		
		(63.4 & M2.3)?			Describe:				
		□No □Recused □Declared	2.11		Parties ha	ave a copy	of Hea	aring Request	Form
		Describe:				ad time to			
1.5		Contents (61.2)			□Yes □I	N/C □Exte	end:		
	a)	Protestor/Protestee properly identified?	2.12	2	Do partie	s understa	nd he	aring procedu	res?
	,	□Yes □No □N/A □N/C			□Yes □I	Explained			
	b)	Incident Identified?	2.13	}	Were any	penalties	taken	?	
	•	□Yes □No □N/A □N/C			□Yes □I	No □N/C			
	c)	Where and When	2.14	ļ	Request t	o Withdra	w (63.	1)?	
	•	□Yes □No □N/A □N/C			\square No \square Y	'es □Appr	oved [□Denied	
	d)		2.15	,	Will parti	es be callir	ng any	witnesses?	
	•	☐Yes ☐No ☐N/A ☐N/C			□Yes □I	No			
	e)	Name of protestors representative	3	٧	ALIDITY				
	·	□Yes □No □N/A □N/C	3.1		Contents	(61.2)			
1.6		Delivered within time limit (61.3 or 62.2)?		a)	Protest	or/Protest	ee pro	perly identifie	d?
		□Yes □No			□Yes□	□No □N/	A □ N/	C □Corrected	b
1.7		Parties Available (63.3)?			before l	hearing			
		☐Yes ☐No ☐Postponed:		b)	Incident	t Identified	1 ?		
					□Yes□	□No □N/	A □ N/	′C	
1.8		Jury Witness (63.1(a) & 63.6(b))?		c)	Where	and When			
		☐Yes ☐Identified ☐No ☐N/C			□Yes□	□No □N/	A □ N/	′C □Corrected	t
1.9		Video or Photo Evidence Available?			before/	during			
		\square Jury \square Competitor \square Unknown \square No \square		d)	Any rule	e protesto	r belie	ves was broke	n
		N/A			□Yes□	□No □N/	A □ N/	'C □Corrected	b
2	Н	EARING PRELIMINARIES (parties			before/	during			
	р	resent)		e)		-	-	resentative	
2.1	•	Give any observers Instructions					A □ N/	'C □Corrected	b
		∨erbal □ Handouts □ N/A			before/	_			
2.2		Understand English/Need Interpreter?	3.2			_		nit (61.3 or 62	.2)
		□Done □N/A □N/C				No 🗆 Exte	nded:		
2.3		Is this the correct hearing and participants?	3.3		Hail (61.1	•			
		□Yes □N/A □N/C			□Yes □I	No 🗆 Exce	ption [□N/A	
2.4		State policy on recordings, phones set to							
		airplane mode. □Done □N/A □N/C	3.4		-	properly in	forme	d (61.1)	
2.5		Record Party Names			□Yes □I	No □N/A			
		□Done □N/A □N/C	_		L				
2.6		Party(s) Present?	3.5		_	Displayed			
		☐Yes ☐No ☐Proceed under 63.3(b)						No □Excepti	
2.7		Boat's rep(s) on board for Part 2, 3, or 4	3.6			-	r invol	ved or saw inc	cident
		(63.3(a))?			(60.1(a))?				
		□Yes □No □N/A □N/C			∟Yes ∟I	No □N/A	⊔N/C		

3.7 Other?		4.6	Summaries
\square Yes \square No \square Not Required	□N/A □N/C		a) Invite protestor/requestor to give a
3.8 Hearing Valid?			summary
\square Yes, continue \square No, closed			b) Invite protestee/respondent to give a
4 Evidence			summary
4.1 Party Evidence (M3.2)			c) Dismiss Parties
a) ☐Gain agreement on wind	, sea state &	5	Deliberations
current		5.1	\square Find facts (write them down in facts found
b) ☐ Protestor/requestor give		5.2	☐ Decide what rules apply to whom
c) Protestee/respondent gi		5.3	☐ Using standard wording, conclude which
d) □Protestee/respondent qu			boat, if any, broke a rule
protestor/requestor		5.4	☐ Using standard wording, conclude which
e) Protestor/respondent qu			boat, if any, is exonerated (43.1)
protestee/respondent		5.5	☐ Using standard wording, conclude which
4.2 Protestor/Requestor Witness		J.J	boat, if any, took an appropriate penalty
a) □Jury gets protestor/reque		5.6	Decide any proper penalties or redress
□N/A	estor withess	5.0	given
b) □Jury sets stage and asks,	"Tell us what	5.7	☐ Ensure facts support conclusions
you saw." □N/A		5.8	☐ Ensure conclusions support decision
c) Protestee/respondent qu		5.9	Decide on creating, endorsing, or not
	destions withess	J.J	including a diagram.
d) □Protestor/requestor que	stions witness		□Jury Diagram □Party Diagram □None
NA		6	Decision
e) Sury questions witness		6.1	☐ Promptly call parties back
f) Thank and dismiss witnes	,	6.2	☐ Inform parties of facts found
4.3 Protestee/Respondent Witne		6.3	☐ Inform parties of races round
<u> </u>	,	6.4	☐ Inform parties of decision
g) □Jury gets protestee/respo □N/A		6.5	☐ Inform parties of any penalties imposed or
		0.5	redress given
h) □Jury sets stage and asks,		6.6	☐ If appropriate, direct parties that the
you saw." □N/A		0.0	information is to be confidential to the
i) □ Protestor/Requestor que	estions witness		parties
□N/A		6.7	☐ State "This hearing is closed."
j) Protestee/Respondent q	destions withess	7.	After hearing
□N/A	_	, 7.1	□ Notify the scorer of any penalties imposed
k) Jury questions witness		,.T	or redress given
l) Thank and dismiss witnes		7.2	☐ Ensure scoring change(s) are correct once
4.4 Jury Evidence □N/A		7.2	changed
a) Jury gives any evidence		7.3	☐ If the penalty was due to a class rule
b) Protestee/respondent qu	uestions jury \sqcup	, .5	violation, send facts, conclusions, and
N/A			decision to the relevant class rule authorities
c) Protestor/requestor que	stions jury \square	7.4	☐ If a party requests the results in writing no
N/A			later than seven days after being informed of
d) Ujury questions jury mem	ber □N/A		the decision, promptly provide the
4.5 Jury Questions			information.
a) Jury questions protestor		7.5	☐ Save this report to your computer and
b) □Jury questions protestee		-	attach it to the hearing decision form.
			_
Form Prepared By:			Jury Role:
Date:			